As used in this chapter, "electricity supplier" has the
13 meaning set forth in IC 8-1-2.3-2.
14 Sec. 4. As used in this chapter, "plug-in solar power system"
15 means a moveable photovoltaic generation device that:
16 (1) has a maximum power output of not more than one
17 thousand two hundred (1,200) watts;
18 (2) is designed to be connected to a building's electrical system
19 through a standard outlet; and
20 (3) is intended primarily to offset part of a customer's
21 electricity consumption in the building in which it is used.
22 Sec. 5. A plug-in solar power system is exempt from the